and

WHEREAS, OP Kent and Sons proposes to use the funds to convert a historic

home into an event space, cidery tasting room, and farm-to-table restaurant

and

WHEREAS, OP Kent and Sons shall request financial assistance from ESDC in

the amount of Seven Hundred and Seventy Two Thousand dollars ($772,000)and

WHEREAS, the Town Board finds that this project is consistent with all existing

local plans, the proposed financing is appropriate for the project, the project will facilitate

effective and efficient use of existing and future public resources so as to promote both